118

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 108

No. 4

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
B.P. MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*

30.03.09 | Aldomet tablets .. Free 20% 25% 123.4| 108 1/1/69 | 30/9/75
30.03.09 | Calamine Colloidal Powder .. Free 20%; 25% | 23.4| 108 1/7/67 | 30/9/75
30.03.09 | Chloramol capsules .. .. .. Free 20%; 25% |1 23.1] 108 1/2/68 | 31/12/76
30.03.09 | Neo-Cortef ear drops 1.5 percent .. .. .. | Free 20% 25% | 23.1] 108 1/1/70 | 31/12/74
34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and | Free .. 109, |} 10.8

not being soaps or containing soap:

Approved:

Alrosperse 11 P 108 1/10/69 | 31/12/74

Siotol 561 .. 108 | 1/11/69 | 31/12/74

Teric 121, 122, 124, 152 .. 108 1/7/67 | 31/12/74

Teric 123 .. .. 108 1/6/68 | 31/12/74

Teric 127 108 1/1/70 | 31/12/74

Teric 157 108 1/9/68 | 31/12/74

Teric 160 108 1/10/68 | 31/12/74

Teric 200 108 1/6/68 | 31/12/74

Teric 300 . .. . .. .. 108 1/2/69 | 31/12/74
34.02.00 | Wetting agents, as may be approved, suited for use as [ Free Free | 10.8

insecticides:

Approved:

Citowett . .. .. .. 108 1/1/70 | 31/12/73
84.40.38 | Machines, automatic, suited for folding fabrics Free 209 25% 110.2 | 108 1/1/70 | 31/12/71
84.59.39 | Hydraulic steering systems for ships Free 209 25% | 10.2 | 108 1/10/69 | 30/9/73

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of

expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/8—Application for Variation of Approval

NoTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Part Effective
Appn| Tariff Goods 1I List .
No. Item Ref. | No.
B.P. | MFN. | Gen. From To
Current Approval:
82.10 Blades, stainless steel, with mirror finish, for use in | Free 25% | 10.8 1/7/67 |31/12/70
making knives
Requested Approval:
7800 { 82.10 Blades, stainless steel, with mirror finish, for use in | Free 25% | 10.8
making table knives only

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 19 February 1970. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



